Keysight Technologies
N9310A RF Signal Generator
Configuration Guide
02 | Keysight | N9310A RF Signal Generator – Configuration Guide
Configure Your Keysight N9310A RF Signal Generator
The Keysight Technologies, Inc. N9310A is a general purpose signal
generator from 9 kHz to 3 GHz. Its standard features include:
 – Continuous wave output: 9 kHz to 3.0 GHz
 – Analog modulation output: AM, FM, FM, and pulse modulation
 – Low frequency output: 20 Hz to 80 kHz
Ordering Information
Description Model number Additional information
RF signal generator, 9 kHz to 3.0 GHz N9310A Accessories supplied as standard with each signal generator:
Quick Start Guide, USB cable, power cord, and documentation CD-ROM
Description Option number Additional information
Step 1. Add additional capabilities
Precision frequency reference N9310A-PFR For enhanced frequency stability (aging rate < ± 1 × 10-7), available for
ordering only with base model at initial purchase
Analog I/Q input, 20 MHz bandwidth per channel N9310A-001 Requires external baseband signal input
Learn more from www.keysight.com/find/IQbundle
Step 2. Choose localized User’s Guide
English User’s Guide N9310A-ABA
Simplified Chinese User’s Guide N9310A-AB2
Japanese User’s Guide N9310A-ABJ
Step 3. Add optional accessories
Power attenuator, 40 dB, DC to 8.5 GHz  N9311X-561 Provides external power attenuator for reversal power protection
Hard transit case (D x W x H) N9310A-1TC  – 645 x 444 x 268 mm, 13 kg nominal
 – 25.4 x 17.5 x 10.6 in, 29 lb nominal
Rack mount kit N9310A-1CM Includes a rackmount flange and front handle kit. Fits standard 19-inch rack
and occupies three units of rack space
Need more RF and microwave accessories? Visit www.keysight.com/find/N9311X
Step 5. Add calibration, technical training, support, and upgrade services
Select Keysight Calibration Plan
Commercial calibration certificate with test data N9310A-UK6 Calibration certificate only available at time of instrument purchase;
only provides measurement results
3-year calibration assurance plan
(return to Keysight)
R-50C-011-3 Priority calibration service covering all calibration costs for 3 years;